

(For Judgment)

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

C.A.No.2756/2007 @ Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).59/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 27/10/2005 in FAO No. 233/2004 of The
HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

M/S. HEINZ ITALIA & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S. DABUR INDIA LTD.

Respondent(s)

Date: 18/05/2007 This appeal was called on for Judgment today.

For Appellant (s)

Mr. K.V.Mohan,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. M. Veerappa,Adv.

Hon'ble Mr.Justice H.S.Bedi pronounced the Judgment of the Bench

comprising Hon'ble Mr.Justice B.P.Singh and His Lordship.

Leave granted.

The application for ad-interim injunction is allowed in terms
of the signed

Judgment.

(Satish K. Yadav)

Court Master

(Vijay Dhawan)

Court Master

(Signed non-reportable Judgment is placed on the file)